Exhibit 3: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes a grant of an amount not to exceed three 
million fifty thousand dollars ($3,050,000) to Sonoma Land Trust (“the grantee”) for the Osprey 
Hill Ranch Acquisition Project, consisting of acquisition of a 365-acre ranch, Assessor’s Parcel 
Number 101-130-013, for public access and for natural resources, habitat, open space, working 
lands, and cultural resources protection, restoration, and management in Sonoma County,